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examiner, angd not withdrewn therefrem; including interest computed
to July first, following, to the county auditor of the county having
such examination, or to the county auditor of the county in which any
such city, borough, village, town, or school district is, in whole or in
part, situated. The county auditor, upon receiving a certificate- from
the state auditor, or a certificate from the clerk of court, as provided
in section 215.23, shall include the amount of the state’s claim, with
25 percent added, in the tax levy for general revenue purposes of ‘the
county or municipality liable therefor, and such additional levy shall
not be within any limitation imposed by law upon the amount of taxes
which may be levied for revenue purposes. Upon completion of the
June tax settlement following such levy the county treasurer shall de-
duct from the amount apportioned to the county or municipality for
general revenue purposes, the amount due the state, including inter-
est, and remit the same to the state treasurer.

Approved May 12, 1969.

CHAPTER 360—H. F. No. 1198
[Not Coded]

An act authorizing Independent School District No. 812 to issue
bonds in excess of the limitation prescribed by Minnesota Statules,
Section 475.53. .

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Independent school district No. 912; bond
issue.  The school board of Independent School District No. 912, its
rincipal office being in Milaca, Minnesota, is authorized to issue the
52,750,000 principal amount of bonds authorized by the electors of
the district at the special election held December 4, 1968, and any ad-
ditional bonds authorized to be issued together with such bonds pur-
suant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 475.56, without regard to the
limitation on ‘“net debt” established by Minnesota Statutes, Section
475.53, provided, that if prior to issuing any of such bonds the dis-
trict obtains any capital loan or loans under the maximum effort
school aid law, the amount of bonds authorized hereby shall be re-
duced by the amount of such loan or loans.

Sec. 2. This act takes effect when approved by the school
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board of Independent School District No. 912, and upon compliance
with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 12, 1969.

'CHAPTER 361—H. F. No. 1630
[Not Coded]

_An act relating to Independent School District No. 748, author-
izing it to issue bonds.

Be it enacted by the Legisléture of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. ~Independent school district No. 748; bond
isswe.  Notwithstanding the limitations of Minnesota Statutes, Sec-
tion 475.53, Independent School District No. 748, which includes the
village of Sartell and other territory, may issue general obligation
bonds of the district in an amount not exceeding $400,000 pursuant
to authority conferred by the vaters at an election held in the district
on December 10, 1968. Such bonds shall be sold and issued at such
time or times as may be determined by the school board, in the man-
ner prescribed by Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 475; provided, that if
prior to issuing any of such bonds the district obtains any capital loan
or loans under the maximum effort school aid law, the amount of
bonds authorized hereby shall be reduced by the amount of such loan
or foans.

Sec. 2. The district may levy the taxes required by law for the
payment of such bonds and interest thereon without limitation as to
rate or amount, and the levy of such taxes shall fot cause the amount
of other taxes, lcvicd or to be levied by the district, which are subject
to any such limitation, to be reduced in any amount whatscever.

Sec. 3. - This act takes effect when- approved by the school
board of Independent School District No. 748, and upon compliance
with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 12, 1969.
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